Ontinental 🏂

Automotive

Continental Advanced Antenna GmbH, Römerring 1, 31137 Hildesheim

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Thomas Schuhbeck Global Homologation Lead Segment 7 Phone +49 8031 3508 878 thomas.schuhbeck@continental.com

Date April 17th, 2023

Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(5)(i) and 2.911(d)(5)(ii) FCC ID: 2ACC7RKE232E1

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Hereby we certify that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Further we certify that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Continental Advanced Antenna GmbH is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

Continental Advanced Antenna GmbH March 1 **Römerring 1** 31137 Hildesheim

Continental Advanced Antenna GmbH FRN 0023607708 Römerring 1, 31137 Hildesheim, Germany Thomas Schuhbeck +49 8031 3508 878 thomas.schuhbeck@continental.com